

BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA Chief Minister Government of Assam himantabiswa@icloud.com HONY. GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER ARUN LAKHANI arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

April 9th, 2024

BAI/GEN/CIRCULAR/333/2024

Hony. Secretaries All Affiliated Units Badminton Association of India

Dear All,

It has come to our knowledge that One Organization named PAN INDIA MASTERS GAMES FEDERATION is Organizing FIRST PAN INDIA FEDERATION CUP MASTERS GAMES 2024 at Hyderabad from 22nd May to 24th May, 2024.

It may be noted that the Registered Badminton Players / Coaches / Technical Officials of Badminton Association of India should not take participation in the Masters Games, 2024 as per Constitutional mandate of Badminton Association of India.

Thanking you

(Sanjay Mishra) Hony. General Secretary



